OIPE 4
FEB 1 3 2007
RECOMPTION F

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-16-2007

OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

PATEN	103373171		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	accuments or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
Security Agreement Security Agreement Assignment Details and a security Agreement Security Agreement Details and a security Agreement	1-6-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 JAPAN City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:Zip:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/020,209 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 325772039800 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: McLean State: VA zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 760-7743 Fax Number: (703) 760-7777 Email Address: BBretschneider@mófo.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Barry E. Bretschneider		
9. Signature: Signature Barry E. Bretschneider - 28,055 Name of Person Signing	February 13, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

D:BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER COMPANY:1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor previously recorded on Reel 018388 Frame 0462. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the changing Yoshikatsu OTA to company Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	1-8-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-0005			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11020209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-760-7743

Email:

tlafortune@mofo.com

Correspondent Name:

Barry E. Bretschneider

Address Line 1:

1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

32577-20398.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barry E. Bretschneider

Total Attachments: 5 source=recordat#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018922 FRAME: 0728

2/7/2007 9:02:51 AM PAGE 5/009 Fax Server USPTO

D:BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER COMPANY:1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

RightFax 10/13/08 4:13 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			10/13/2006 500164260		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW AS			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date]
Yoshikatsu OTA				10/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	Konica Minolu	a Busi	ness Technologies, Inc.		1
Street Address:	1-6-1 Maruno	_			
City:	Tokyo				ĺ
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	100-0005				
PROPERTY NUMBER					ח
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		11020	209		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)760	-777 7			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	703-760-		fo any		
Email: tiafortune@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Barry E. Bretschneider					
Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard]
Address Line 2: Suite 300					
Address Line 4:	McLean,	VIRG	INIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32577-20398.00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Barry E. Bretschneider			
Total Attachments: 2 source=sasignme#pag source=sasignme#pag					

PATENT

REEL: 018922 FRAME: 0729

USPTO 2/7/2007 9:02:51 AM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server

J:BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER COMPANY:1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

source=recordat#page2.tif source=recordat#page3.tif source=recordat#page4.tif source=recordat#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018922 FRAME: 0730

MORRISON & FOERSTER ILP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 1-6-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

IMAGE READING APPARATUS READING AN ORIGINAL WHILE TRANSPORTING THE SAME

Attorney Docket No.: 325772039800

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Filing Date: December 27, 2004 Serial No.: 11/020,209

1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing. continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

va-177454

PATENT REEL: 018922 FRAME: 0731

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.

October 10, 2006

Date

Name: Yoshikatsu OTA President and CEO

Page 2 of 2

va-177454

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 018922 FRAME: 0732